ROBERT LAGA Chairman

# TOWN OF CARMEL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION BOARD

Edward Barnett Vincent Turano

Julie McKeon

**BOARD MEMBERS** 

NICHOLAS FANNIN Vice Chairman

ROSE TROMBETTA Secretary

The state of the s

60 McAlpin Avenue Mahopac, New York 10541 Tel. (845) 628-1500 - Ext. 190 www.ci.carmel.ny.us

# **ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION BOARD AGENDA**

MARCH 7, 2019 - 7:30 P.M.

#### EXTENSION OF WETLAND PERMIT

**APPLICANT** 

**ADDRESS** 

TAX MAP #

COMMENTS

1. MK Realty

Route 6 & Old Route 6 55.6-1-44&45

Site Plan

#### **ELIGIBLE FOR A PERMIT**

2. Mendia, Silvio

308 Elm Road

63.82-1-66

Proposed Stream Repair

#### SUBMISSION OF AN APPLICATION OR LETTER OF PERMISSION

3. Jamal, Mohamad

188 West Lake Blvd

64.19-1-80

Legalize Existing Dock

#### **MISCELLANEOUS**

3. Minutes - 01/17/19 & 02/07/19



March 1, 2019

Town of Carmel Environmental Conservation Board Carmel Town Hall 60 McAlpin Avenue Mahopac, New York 10541

RE: MK Realty Site Plan
U.S. Route 6 and Old Route 6
Tax Map #55.06-1-44 & 45
Town of Carmel Wetland Permit #844

Dear Chairman and Members of the Board:

This letter has been prepared to request an approval extension of Wetland Permit #844. At the time of the last wetland permit extension in August of 2018, your Board had decided to amend the permit to have run concurrently with the Planning Board Site Plan Approval which was set to expire in March of 2019. The applicant received a re-grant of Site Plan Approval at the February 27, 2019 Planning Board meeting and is now seeking extension of the wetland permit. Enclosed herewith please find the updated Approval List for the Board's reference.

The project plans have not changed and no contruction activities have taken place on the property since the wetland permit was issued by your Board in 2011. As you are aware, the applicant is actively searching for a user for the approved commercial development of the site. Should any site plan revisions be required in support of a potential user on the property, it is understood that an amended site plan approval will be required by the Planning Board and a new wetland permit will be required from your Board.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact our office.

Very truly yours,

INSITE ENGINEERING, SURVEYING & LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE, P.C.

JJC/zmp

cc: Kevin Dwyer

Insite File No. 04235.100

Jeffrey J. Gontelmo, P.E. Senior Principal Engineer



## MK REALTY APPROVAL LIST March 1, 2019

AGENCY	APPROVAL	EXPIRATION DATE
Carmel Planning Board	Site Plan	March 11, 2020
Carmel Environmental	Wetland Permit	March 14, 2019
Conservation Board		
Putnam County Department of Health	Sewer	February 20, 2023
New York City Department of Environmental Protection	Sewer	March 29, 2021
New York City Department of Environmental Protection	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	August 16, 2021
New York State Department of Transportation	Highway Work Permit	Transferred to the new NYSDOT Permit in May of 2015. (No Expiration Date)
New York State Department of Environmental Conservation	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan Coverage	General Permit Coverage obtained March 19, 2011. (No Expiration Date)

ROBERT LAGA Chairman

TOWN OF CARMEL
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION BOARD

**BOARD MEMBERS** 

Edward Barnett Vincent Turano Julie McKeon

NICHOLAS FANNIN Vice Chairman

ROSE TROMBETTA Secretary



60 McAlpin Avenue Mahopac, New York 10541 Tel. (845) 628-1500 - Ext. 190 www.ci.carmel.ny.us

APPLICATION FOR WETLAND PERMIT OR LETTER OF PERMISSION
Name of Applicant: Mohamad Jamal
Address of Applicant: 14BONNIE WOODY. Email: 1000 Common C
Name and Address of Owner if different from Applicant:
Property Address: 188 W. LAKE BLVD. Tax Map # 44.19-1-80  Agency Submitting Application if Applicable:  Location of Wetland: MAHOPAC LAKE  Size of Work Section & Specific Location: 479 S/F BOAT DOCK
Will Project Utilize State Owned Lands? If Yes, Specify: POCK POSTS OVER
Type and extent of work (feet of new channel, yards of material to be removed, draining, dredging, filling, etc). A brief description of the regulated activity (attach supporting details).
Proposed Start Date: NA Anticipated Completion Date: NA Fee Paid \$
CERTIFICATION
I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that information provided on this form is true to the best of my knowledge and belief, false statements made herein are punishable as a Class A misdemeanor pursuant to Section 210.45 of the Penal Law. As a condition to the issuance of a permit, the applicant accepts full legal responsibility for all damage, direct or indirect, or whatever nature, and by whomever suffered, arising out of the project described here-in and agrees to indemnify and save harmless the Town of Carmel from suits, actions, damages and costs of every name and description resulting from the said project.
SIGNATURE 2/15/19 DATE
DATE

# Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

## **Instructions for Completing**

Part 1 – Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 – Project and Sponsor Information				
N. CA.:				
Name of Action or Project:	1			
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):	. 4			
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):				
188 W. LAKE BLUD.				
Brief Description of Proposed Action: EXISTING 479	SE BAKT DA	-100		
Brief Description of Proposed Action: EXISTING 479 LAKE MAHOPAC. (WOOD CON-	STEUCTION	)	17	
	*			
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone:	1.3	A -	
Monamad Jamal	E-Mail:	·		r'a
Address.			Constant	
14 BONNIE WOOD Dr.			-	
City/PO: PUTNAM VALLEY	NY	Code:		
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, loca	l law, ordinance,	NO	YES	
administrative rule, or regulation?  If Yes, attach a parrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the		1,0	120	
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.				
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other government Agency?		NO	YES	
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:		4		
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?	acres			
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?	acres			
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?				
or controlled by the applicant of project sponsor?	acres			
4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:				
	Residential (suburban)			
Forest Agriculture Aquatic Other(Spec				
Parkland				

5. Is the proposed action			
- are proposed detions,	NO	YES	N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?			
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?	믐	2	
6 I.d.			I L
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?		NO	YES
7 Is the site of the way and the site of the way and the site of the way and the site of t			4
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?		NO	YES
If Yes, identify: LAKE MAHOPAC	[		4
		Ш	
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?	-	NO	YES
b. Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?	-		
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed	-	4	
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		4	
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:	-	NO	YES
		П	4
	_		
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?	-	NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water:			120
	-		4
11 Will the proposed action compate the second section compate the second section compate the second section sec	-		
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:			
12. a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district			
is instead of the Tydifolial Of State Replicier of Historic Diagon on that has been dead of the		NO	YES
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the State Register of Historic Places?		4	
b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for	[		
of the two state instance reservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?			
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?	1	00	YES
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?	L		4
f Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:		4	
and extent of anterations in square feet or acres:	-		
i	_		
	_		
			0.0

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:		
Shoreline Forest Agricultural/grasslands Early mid-successional		
Wetland Urban Suburban	145V	
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or	NO	YES
Federal government as threatened or endangered?		123
16. Is the project site leasted in the 100 grant and	4	
16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?	NO	YES
	4	
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?	NO	YES
If Yes,	4	
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?		
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?	Ħ	
If Yes, briefly describe:	Ш	
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water	NO	
of other riquids (e.g., retention bond, waste 13000n dam)?		YES
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:	4	
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste	NO	YES
Hallagement facility:		
If Yes, describe:		
	4	
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or		
completed) for nazardous waste?	NO	YES
If Yes, describe:		
I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BES		
	TOF	
Applicant/sponsor/name: Mohamad Jamad Date: 2/15/	19	
Signature:		

